Manufacturer's
recommendation for regular
safety inspection
MELAG pressure devices
EN
MELAG Medizintechnik
Geneststraße 6-10
10829 Berlin

In the case of devices where all pressure-bearing door components are no longer available,
complete replacement is not possible.
Device type Designation Art. no.
MELAtronic 15 Door beam with hinge, bolt and screws, MT15/15EN/15 EN+ ME70218
Door locking block complete of MT15/MT17/15EN/17EN/15 EN+ ME70221
Door grip with locking latch, bolt and screw, MT15/17/23 ME70223
Door with gasket for MELAtronic 15/15EN/15 EN+ ME70226
MELAtronic 17 Door beam with hinge, bolt and screws, MT17/17EN ME70219
Door locking block complete of MT15/MT17/15EN/17EN/15 EN+ ME70221
Door grip with locking latch, bolt and screw, MT15/17/23 ME70223
Door with seal for MELAtronic 17/17EN N/A
MELAtronic 23 Door beam with hinge, bolt and screws, MT23/23EN ME70220
Door locking block with bolt and screw, MT23/23EN ME70222
Door grip with locking latch, bolt and screw, MT15/17/23 ME70223
Door with gasket for MELAtronic 23/23EN ME70227
MELAtronic 15 EN, 15 EN+ Door beam with hinge, bolt and screws, MT15/15EN/15 EN+ ME70218
Door locking block complete of MT15/MT17/15EN/17EN/15 EN+ ME70221
Door grip with locking latch, MT15EN/17EN/23EN/15 EN+ ME70225
Door with gasket for MELAtronic 15/15EN/15 EN+ ME70226
MELAtronic 17 EN Door beam with hinge, bolt and screws, MT17/17EN ME70219
Door locking block complete of MT15/MT17/15EN/17EN/15 EN+ ME70221
Door grip with locking latch, MT15EN/17EN/23EN/15 EN+ ME70225
Door with seal for MELAtronic 17/17EN N/A
MELAtronic 23 EN Door beam with hinge, bolt and screws, MT23/23EN ME70220
Door locking block with bolt and screw, MT23/23EN ME70222
Door grip with locking latch, MT15EN/17EN/23EN/15 EN+ ME70225
Door with gasket for MELAtronic 23/23EN ME70227
Euroklav 29-S, 29V-S,
23-S, 23V-S
Door hinge with bolt and screws, Euroklav/Vacuklav ME70228
Door beam complete for Euroklav/Vacuklav ME70229
Door locking latch complete for Euroklav/Vacuklav ME70230
Door locking slide complete for Euroklav/Vacuklav ME70231
Door rond complete with gasket for Euroklav/Vacuklav ME70233
Manufacturer's recommendation for regular safety inspection
MELAG pressure devices
30/35 Rev. 12 - 24/1472 ME_003-16_common_EN
Device type Designation Art. no.
Vacuklav 23-B, 24-B, 24-B/L,
30-B, 31-B
Door hinge with bolt and screws, Euroklav/Vacuklav ME70228
Door beam complete for Euroklav/Vacuklav ME70229
Door locking latch complete for Euroklav/Vacuklav ME70230
Door locking slide complete for Euroklav/Vacuklav ME70231
Door rond complete with gasket for Euroklav/Vacuklav ME70233
Euroklav 23 S+, 23 VS+,
29 VS+
Door hinge with bolt and screws, Euroklav/Vacuklav ME70228
Door beam complete for Euroklav/Vacuklav ME70229
Door locking latch complete for Euroklav/Vacuklav ME70230
Door locking slide complete for S-Class/Pro-Class ME70232
Door rond complete with gasket for Euroklav/Vacuklav ME70233
Vacuklav 23 B+, 24 B+,
24 B/L+, 30 B+, 31 B+
Vacuvet 23 B+
DAC Professional
Door hinge with bolt and screws, Euroklav/Vacuklav ME70228
Door beam complete for Euroklav/Vacuklav ME70229
Door locking latch complete for Euroklav/Vacuklav ME70230
Door locking slide complete for S-Class/Pro-Class ME70232
Door rond complete with gasket for Euroklav/Vacuklav ME70233
Vacuquick 13-B und 14-B Door hinge complete with bolts, screws Vacuquick ME70234
Door beam complete for Vacuquick 13-B/14-B ME70235
Door locking spindle complete for Vacuquick (A) ME70237
Round blank complete with seal for Vacuquick ME70238
Vacuklav 40-B, 41-B, 43-B,
44-B
Vacuklav 40 B+ (Evolution),
41 B+ (Evolution),
43 B+ (Evolution),
44 B+ (Evolution)
DAC Premium Plus
Door hinge complete with bolt, screws for Premium-Class ME70239
Door beam complete for Vacuklav 40's series ME70240
Locking spindle with spring, ball bearing for 40 series ME70242
Round blank with seal for Vacuklav 40 series ME70243
Careclave 618 Door beam complete for Careclave 618 ME70203
Door hinge complete with bolts for Careclave 618 ME70204
Door locking complete for Careclave 618 ME70205
Door locking nut with spring/washers for Careclave 618 ME70206
Door round with gasket Careclave ME70207
Door locking spindle Careclave ME70208
Cliniklav 25 Door with hinge, bolts, nuts and insulation of Cliniklav 25 ME70245
Door locking nut with cogwheel, washers, bearing for Cliniklav 25 ME70201
Door locking spindle complete with spring for Cliniklav 25 ME70202
Cliniclave 45, 45 M,
door hinge left
Door hinge with bolts and screws for Cliniclave ME70246
Door beam for Cliniclave 45/45 M/45 D/45 MD (door hinge left) ME70247
Door locking nut (complete) for Cliniclave 45/45 M/45 D/45 MD ME70249
Door locking spindle complete for Cliniclave 45/45 M/45 D/45 MD ME70250
Door rond for Cliniclave 45/45 M/45 D/45 MD ME70251
Cliniclave 45, 45 M,
door hinge right
Door hinge with bolts and screws for Cliniclave ME70246
Door beam for Cliniclave 45/45 M/45 D/45 MD (door hinge right) ME70248
Door locking nut (complete) for Cliniclave 45/45 M/45 D/45 MD ME70249
Door locking spindle complete for Cliniclave 45/45 M/45 D/45 MD ME70250
Door rond for Cliniclave 45/45 M/45 D/45 MD ME70251
Manufacturer's recommendation for regular safety inspection
MELAG pressure devices
31/35Rev. 12 - 24/1472ME_003-16_common_EN
Device type Designation Art. no.
Vacuclave 550 Door beam complete ME70210
Door plate complete with gasket ME70211
Bolts with clamp lock ME70212
Door locking nut with spring and discs ME70213
Door plate complete with gasket ME70214
Vacuclave 118 (S), 123 (S),
318, 323
SteriHero Beauty, Vet,
Podo 18 (S), Vet 23 (S)
Door beam with bolt ME70253
Door locking latch with tension pin ME70254
Bolt for door handle ME70255
Door round Vacuclave ME70256
Hinge blocks ME70257
Door locking blocks ME70258
4.5 Strength test
The increased safety requirements mean that the strength test should not be performed at the installation
location. Please consult MELAG given a pending strength test.
Manufacturer's recommendation for regular safety inspection